

HB0052HS001

1 Page 2-line 13 Delete "fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00)"
2 and insert "one hundred thousand dollars
3 (\$100,000.00)".
4
5 Page 2-line 19 Delete "one hundred thousand dollars" and
6 insert "one hundred fifty thousand dollars
7 (\$150,000.00)".
8
9 Page 3-line 1 After "first" delete balance of line.
10
11 Page 3-line 2 Delete "(\$150,000.00)" and insert "two hundred
12 thousand dollars (\$200,000.00)".
13
14 Page 5-line 3 Delete "a majority" and insert "at least eight
15 (8) months".
16
17 Page 5-line 6 After "property" insert "and associated
18 residential land".
19
20 Page 5-line 7 After "families" delete balance of line.
21
22 Page 5-line 8 Delete entirely.
23
24 Page 5-line 9 Delete line through "dwelling" and insert "if
25 a person living in the dwelling owns the
26 property". HARSHMAN, CHAIRMAN